AIPE			
FOHN: PTC-1595 317-001 RESC	05-0	8-2002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			1 grelen Di
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Confinissioner → Tatents a	102	080742	reu original documents or copy thereof.
RADON	11.1		
Name of conveying party(ies):	1/14/0	2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies)
Hyundai Electronics Industri Co., Ltd.	es		miconductor Inc. 1, Ami-ri,
	- 8 4 No	Bubal-eu	b, Ich'on
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	s pa 140	kyoungki	-do, Korea
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merg	ger		
☐ Security Agreement X Cha	nge of Name		
☐ Other			
Execution Date: July 12, 20	00/	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? Yes No
4 Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a	new applicatio	n, the execution date	of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.((s)
Add	litional numbers at	ttached? 🗆 Yes 😾 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondance concerning document should be mailed:	ondence	6. Total number o	f applications and patents involved:
Francis J. Maguire		7. Total fee (37 C	SFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
WARE, FRESSOLA, VAN DER SLUYS	S	<u></u> Enclosed	
<pre>& ADOLPHSON LLP 755 Main Street, PO Box 224</pre>			
Monroe CT 06468		Authorized	to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit accou	nt number:
,		·	23-0442
		(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
23/2002 LMUELLER 00000223 MAGUIRE F FC::581 40.00 0P	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
FC:581 40.00 0P			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fellows	oregoing inform	nation is true and corr	ect and any attached convis a true convi
the original document.			4
Francis J. Maguire	Manu	s//hoem	<u>s //0/01</u>
Name of Person Signing	of pages including	Signature cover sheet, attachments,	and document:
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

A mulem

Certified Register (Inclusion of cancellation and modification of registration)

The Registered No. 044081 Registration No. 134411-0001387

Trade Name:

Hyundai Electronics Industries Co., Ltd. (Branch) Change

. . Registration

Hyundai Electronics Industries Co., Ltd. (Branch) Change

. Registration

Hynix Semiconductor Inc. (Branch) 2001.03.29 Change

2001.04.06 Registration

The Head Office:

San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-myon, Ich'on, Kyoungki-do . . . Change

. . Registration

San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eub, Ich'on, Kyoungki-do 1996.03.01 Change

1997.05.09 Registration

Method of Publication:

It is reported in a daily newspaper in Seoul.

. . Change

. . Registration

It is reported in a daily Korean financial paper in Seoul.

1997.02.28 Change

1997.03.21 Registration

It is reported in a daily Korean financial paper in Seoul. However, it might be reported in a daily economic paper in Seoul, if it is not reported for reasons of a fire, etc.. 1998.03.30 Change

1996.03.21 Registration

It is reported in a daily Korean financial paper in Seoul. However, it might be reported in a daily economic paper in Seoul, if it is not reported for reasons of a fire, etc.. 1998.03.30 Change

1998.04.16 Registration

Object

1. Manufacture and sale of semiconductor device.

- 2. Manufacture, fabrication and sale of tools and equipments applying properties of electronic movement by using a similar product to semiconductor device, and parts and materials using thereof. (1997.03.21 Deletion. 1997.03.21 Registration.)
- 2. Manufacture, fabrication and sale of tools and equipments applying properties of electronic movement by using a similar product to semiconductor device, and parts and materials using thereof. (1997.02.28 Addition. 1997.03.21 Registration.)
- 3. Development and leasing service of software to utilize a computer.
- 4. Manufacture, sale and leasing service of electronic, electric and communication machines and equipments and parts, and the relevant service. (1997.03.21 Deletion. 1997.03.21 Registration.)
- 4. Manufacture, sale, leasing service of electronic, electric and communication machines and equipments and parts, and the relevant service. (1997.07.28 Addition. 1997.03.21 Registration.)
- 5. The machine parts manufacturing industry and mold manufacturing industry.
- 6. Technique research and service trust.
- 7. Leasing service of electronic and electric machines and equipments (1997.03.21 Deletion. 1997.03.21 Registration.)
- 7. Leasing service of electronic and electric machines and equipments (1997.02.28 Addition. 1997.03.21 Registration.)
- 8. Manufacture, sale, leasing services of equipments regarding special communication(satellite communication, etc.) broadcasting

- 9. Manufacturing and selling services of photograph and optical goods.
- 10. Information service.
- 11. The publishing business.
- 12. Afforestation business.
- 13. Dealing in real estate and leasing services.
- 14. Import business and sale of foreign film, distribution business.
- 15. The film producing, selling and distributing businesses (1997.03.21 Deletion. 1997.03.21 Registration.)
- 15. The film producing, selling and distributing businesses (1997.02.28 Addition. 1997.03.21 Registration.)
- 16. A subsidiary enterprise and investment relevant to each numbers (1997.03.21 Deletion. 1997.03.21 Registration.)
- 16. Trade business (1997.02.28 Addition. 1997.03.21 Registration.)
- 17. Business and investment relevant to each of the former numbers (1997.02.28 Addition. 1997.03.21 Registration.)
- 18. A storage battery manufacturing industry (1997.02.28 Addition. 1997.03.21 Registration.)
- 19. Electric generating business (1997.02.28 Addition. 1997.03.21 Registration.)
- 20. The construction industry (1997.02.28 Addition. 1997.03.21 Registration.)
- 21. The manufacturing and selling businesses of a record and a video (1997.02.28 Addition. 1997.03.21 Registration.)
- 22. Business and investment relevant to each numbers (1997.02.28 Addition. 1997.03.21 Registration.)
- 23. An electron tube manufacturing industry (1997.02.28 Addition. 1997.03.21 Registration.)
- 24. An amusement center business (1997.02.28 Addition. 1997.03.21 Registration.)
- 25. Manufacturing and selling businesses of a space flight and parts thereof (1997,02.28 Addition. 1997.03.21 Registration.)
- 26. Public entertainment and subsidiary enterprises of a professional basketball team (1998.03.30 Addition. 1998.04.16 Registration.)
- 27. A warehousing business (1998.03.30 Addition. 1998.04.16 Registration.)
- 28. A parking lot business (1999.03.26 Addition. 1999.04.09 Registration.)
- 29. The housing construction and Selling businesses (1999.03.26 Addition. 1999.04.09 Registration.)
- 30. Selling business of a shopping center (1999.03.26 Addition. 1999.04.09 Registration.)
- 31. A satellite communication business (2000.03.24 Addition. 2000.04.07 Registration.)
- 32. Leasing business of a telecommunication line equipment (2000.03.24 Addition. 2000.40.07 Registration.)
- 33. An electronic commerce and the industries associated with internet (2000.03.24 Addition. 2000.04.07 Registration.)

Particulars of the Executives

*The president-director, Mong Heon CHUNG residing at 330-344, Sungbuk-dong, Sungbuk-gu, Seoul

March 19, 1990 (Important duty). Dated this day of (Registration)

March 18, 1992 (Important duty). Ocotber 25, 1996 (Registration).

*The president-director, Mong Heon CHUNG of a resident registration no. 480914-1000114 residing at 330-344, Sungbuk-dong, Sungbuk-gu, Seoul

March 25, 1995 (Important duty). October 25, 1996 (Registration).

February 28, 1997 (Important duty). March 21, 1997 (Registration).

March 30, 1998 (Resignation) April 16, 1998 (Registration)

*The president-director, Mong Heon CHUNG of a resident registration no. 480914-1000114 residing at 330-176, Sungbuk-dong, Sungbuk-gu, Seoul

April 6, 1998 (Assumption). April 16, 1998 (Registration).

March 31, 2000 (Important duty). April 7, 2000 (Registration).

June 1, 2000 (Resignation). June 21, 2000 (Registration).

*The president-director, Joo Yong KIM residing at 14-203, Hyundai Mansion, Shinsa-dong, Kangnam-gu, Seoul

January 13, 1992 (Assumption). Dated this day of .(Registration).

March 25, 1995 (Important duty). October 25, 1996 (Registration).

September 23, 1996 (Retirement). October 25, 1996 (Registration).

*The president-director, Young Hwan KIM of a resident registration no. 420808-1055620 residing at A-203, Kangbyun Hyundai Villa, 100-14, Samsung-dong, Kangnam-gu, Seoul

September 23, 1996 (Assumption). October 25, 1996 (Registration).

February 28, 1997 (Important duty). March 21, 1997 (Registration).

March 30, 1998 (Resignation). April 16, 1998 (Registration).

April 6, 1998 (Assumption). April 16, 1998 (Registration).

March 24, 2000 (Retirement). April 7, 2000 (Registration).

*The president-director, Jong Sub PARK of a resident registration no. 471220-7001041 residing at 101-302, Woosung Villa, 75, Kumi-dong, Puntang-gu, Seongnam

March 31, 2000 (Assumption). April 7, 2000 (Registration).

The other particulars

1. Branch: 66, Jeokseon-dong, Jongro-gu, Seoul

1. Name, Address and Resident Registration No. of a manager

Dong Chul KIM

17-304, Bulkwang-dong, Eunpyoung-gu, Seoul

570217-1674511

Place located a manager : 66, Jeokseon-dong, Jongro-gu, Seoul

1. Name. Address and Resident Registration No. of a manager

Young Woo LEE

71-14, Oksu-dong, Seongdong-gu, Seoul

650115-1780918

Place located a manager: 66, Jeokseon-dong, Jongro-gu, Seoul

1. Revised a trade name, Hyundai Electronics Industries Co., Ltd. with official authority due to cancellation of registration by an error.

January 19, 1995 Registration.

- 1. Managers of Dong Chul KIM and Young Woo LEE are transferred to the manager section and recorded on January 3, 2000
- 1. Merger with Hyundai Semiconductor Inc. residing at 1, Hyangjeong dong. Heungdeok gu. Cheongju.

October 27, 1999 Registration.

1. On December 27, 1999, registered the branch, and transferred to the branch section and recorded.

Particulars of Branch

66, Jeokseon-dong, Jongro-gu, Seoul

On December 27, 2000, transferred from the other particular section and recorded.

891. Daechi-dong, Kangnam gu, Seoul

On December 13, 1999 moved. On December 27, 1999 Registered.

Particulars of Manager

Manager, Dong Chul KIM of 570217-1674511 residing at 17-304, Bulkwang-dong, Eunpyoung-gu. Seoul.

Place located a manager : 66, Jeokseon-dong, Jongro-gu, Seoul

Dated this day of , Election (transferred from the other particular section and recorded)

Dated this day of Registration

Place located a manager: 891, Daechi-dong, Kangnam-gu, Seoul

Dated this day of , Election (December 13, 1999. Change. January 3, 2000. Registration)

Dated this day of , Registration

Manager, Young Woo LEE of 650115-1780918 residing at 71-14, Oksu-dong, Seongdong-gu, Seoul

Place located a manager 66, Jeokseon-dong, Jongro-gu, Seoul

Dated this day of , Election (transferred from the other particular section and recorded)

Dated this day of , Registration

Place located a manager: 891, Daechi-dong, Kangnam-gu, Seoul

Dated this day of , Election (December 13, 1999. Change. January 3, 2000. Registration)

Dated this day of , Registration

The date of the founding of company: October 15, 1949

Reason for issuing a registry folio and the date

Under the sub-section 1 of section 2 of the Commercial registration management regulation, transferred from the former registry folio and recorded.

January 3, 1995. Registration

Received one thousand-two hundred won commission.

A Commercial Registry Office of Seoul District Court

This is a Certified Register—lif only there is no a request, invalid registry particulars and registry particulars of manager(representative) and branch(divided office) are omitted.}

July 12, 2001 A.D.

A Commercial Registry Office of Seoul District Court (Seal)

Registrar: Haeng Keun CHOI

* Described particulars of the shade are the particulars for cancellation of registration.

	•	•	•	
(A) P RX	-	•	•	
		•	•	
/ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
/ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
☆\				
921				
_ JAN 1 4 2002 []				
JAN 1 4 ZUUZ				
7. Table 1				
(Q)	H		_	
(Y). JSXT / I		-	$\overline{}$	•
TO MARKET TO THE PARTY OF THE P	' '		\circ	

등기번호 044081 본 (말소사항 포함) 등록번호 134411-0001387 변경 상 호 등기 변경 등기 2001.03.29 변경 주식회사 하이닉스반도체 (지점) 2001.04.06 등기 변경 본 점 경기 이천군 부발면 아미리 산136-1 대 등 로 교육을 하는 지하는 등기 1996.03.01 변경 경기 이천시 부발읍 아미리 산136-1 1997.05.09 등기 변경 공고방법 서울시내에서 발행하는 일간 서울시문에 기재한다. 등기 1997.02.28 변경 서울시내에서 발행하는 일간 한국경제신문에 게재하다. 1997.03.21 등기 1998.03.30 변경 서울시내에서 발행하는 일간 한국경제신문에 게재한다. 다만 화재 기 1997.03.21 등기 타 사유로 일간한국경제신문에 게재하지 못할 경우에는 서울특별시대 체서 발행되는 일간 매일경제신문에 게재할 수 있다. 1998.03.30 변경 : 서울시내에서 발행하는 일간 한국경제신문에 게재한다. 다만 화재 기 1998.04.16 등기 타 사유로 일간한국경제신문에 게재하지 못할 경우에는 서울특별시내 에서 발행되는 일간 매일경제신문에 게재할 수 있다. 전 반도체소자 제조 및 판매 1. 반도체소자 기타외와 유사한 제품을 사용하여 전자운동의 특성을 응용하는 기계, 기구 및 이에 사용되는 부품과 재료 등의 제작, 조립 및 판매 <1997.03.21 삭제 1997.03.21 등기> 2. 반도체소자 기타이와 유사한 제품을 사용하여 전자운동의

특성을 응용하는 기계, 기구 및 이에 사용되는 부품과 재료 등의 제작, 조립 및 판매 <1997.02.28 추가

3. 컴퓨터 활용을 위한 소프트웨어 개발 및 임대업

4. 전자,전기,통신기계,기구및 부품의 제작, 판매 입대 및 확력 서비스업 <1997.03.21 삭제

전자전기,통신기계,기구및 그 부품의 제작, 판매 임대 및 관련 4.

- 서비스업 <1997.02.28 추가 1997.03.21 등기>
- 기계부분품 제조업 및 금형제조업 5.
- 6 기술연구 및 용역수탁업
- 7. 전자,건기기계, 지구의 임대업 <1997.03.21 삭제 1997.03.21 등기>
- 7. 전자,전기기계, 기구의 임대업 <1997.02.28 추가 1997.03.21 등기>
- 특수통신(위성통신등) 방송관련기기 제작,판매,임대업 및 서비스업
- 사진 및 광학용품 제조 및 판매업

PATENT

1997.03.21 등기>

1997.03.21 등기>

등기번호	044081						
10. 정보서	비스업	L					
11. 출판업							
12. 조림업							
1	매매 및 임대업						
	화 수입업 및 판매	배급업					
	작 및 판매, 배급약			<1997.03.	.21 삭제	1997.03.21	등기>
	작 및 판매업, 배급				.28 추가	1997.03.21	등기>
	관련된 부대사업및			<1997.03.	••••		등기>
16. 무역업					.28 추가		등기>
17. 전지 3	각호와 관련되는 사	십 및 투자		<1997.02	.28 추가	1997.03.21	등기>
18. 축전지	제조업			<1997.02	.28 추가	1997.03.21	등기>
19. 발전업				<1997.02	.28 추가	1997.03.21	둥기>
20. 건설업				<1997.02	.28 추가	1997.03.21	등기>
21. 음반 및	및 비디오물 제작업	및 판매업		<1997.02	.28 추가	1997.03.21	등기>
22. 각호외	관련되는 사업 및	투자		<1997.02	.28 추가	1997.03.21	등기>
23. 전자관	제조업			<1997.02	.28 추가	1997.03.21	등기>
24. 유기장	·업			<1997.02	.28 추가	1997.03.21	등기>
25. 우주비	행체 및 우주비행치	관련 부분품제조	돈 및 판미	입			
				<1997.02	.28 추가	1997.03.21	등기>
26. 프로농	구단 흥행 및 부대	사업			.30 추가	1998.04.16	등기>
27. 창고업	A CONTROL OF THE CONT			<1998.03	.30 추가	1998.04.16	등기>
28. 주차장	-업			<1999.03	.26 추가	1999.04.09	등기>
29. 주택신				<1999.03		1999.04.09	
30. 상가분					.26 추가	1999.04.09	
31. 위성통					.24 추가		등기>
•	-신회선설비 임대사				.24 추가	2000.04.07	
: 33. 전자성	거래 및 인터넷 관	련 사업		<2000.03	.24 추가	2000.04.07	등기>
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		임원	에 관한	사항			
대표이사 기	정몽헌 서울 성북	성북 330-344		100			
1990	년 03 월 19 일		년 월		등기		
1992			년 10 월		등기		
대표이사	성몽헌 480914-1000	114 서울 성북 /	-	344			
		중임 1996 년			등기		
1997		중임 1997 년			등기		
1998		사임 1998 년			등기		
	정몽헌 480914-1000						A STATE OF THE STA
1998		취임 1998 년			둥기		
2000		중임 2000 년			등기		
2000		사임 2000 년			둥기	ik - risk grav tritt i 185	** *
대표의사 · 1992 년	김주용 서울 강남					분기출 깨 하는 그는 것	
1992		취임 및 중임 1996 및	년 월 년 10 월		등기 등기	•	
		동념 1990 년 퇴임 1996 년			중 기 등기	PATENT	
1990	년 V3 본 20 린	-n 13 1330 '	<u>.</u> 10 된			2856 FRAME	· 0/61
				ı	NEEL. VI.	LUUU FRAIVIE	V 1 0 I

등기번호 044081
대표이사 김영환 420808-1055620 서울 강남구 삼성동 100-14 강변현대빌라 에이동 203호
1996 년 09 월 23 일 취임 1996 년 10 월 25 일 등기
1997 년 02 월 28 일 중임 1997 년 03 월 21 일 등기
1998 년 03 월 30 일 사임 1998 년 04 월 16 일 등기
1998 년 04 월 06 일 취임 1998 년 04 월 16 일 등기
2000 년 03 월 24 일 퇴임 2000 년 04 월 07 일 등기
대표이사 박종섭 471220-7001041 성남시 분당구 구미동 75 우성빌라 101-302
2000 년 03 월 31 일 취임 2000 년 04 월 07 일 등기
기 타 사 항
1. 지점: 서울 종로구조작선동 66 학문 학교 전 환경
1. 지배인의 성명,주소와 주민등록번호 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등
김 동 철자 사람들의 서울 은평구 불광동 17-304 대학교 대학교 대학교 기가
(570217-1674511) 首中共和國 [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [3] [3] [3] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4
지배인을 둔 장소 서울 종로구 적선동 66
1. 지배인의 성명,주소와 주민등록번호
이 영 우 문학 문학에 생동 옥수 71-14 - 프로마 프로마 프로마 프로마
(650115-1780918)
지배인을 둔 장소 에서울 종로구 점선동 166 등 대統 대학교 교육 기계
1. 착오주말로 상호 현대전자산업(주)를 직권경정
1995년 1월 19일 등기
1. 2000년 01월 03일 지배인 김동철,이영우 지배인란으로 이기
1. 정주시 흥덕구 향정동 1 현대반도체 주식회사를 합병
1999년 10월 27일 등기
1. 1999년 12월 27일 지점등기 지점란으로 이기
지점에 관한 사항
서울 종로구 적선동 66
년 월 일 기타사항란으로부터 1999.12.27.이기 년 월
일 등기
서울 강남구 대치동 891
1999 년 12 월 13 일 이전 1999 년 12 월 27 일 등기
지배인에 관한 사항
지배인 김동철 570217-1674511 서울 은평구 불광 동 17-304
지배인을 둔 장소 서울 종로구 적선동 66 등 이 기가 되었다.
년 월 일 선임(기타사항란으로부터 이기) 년 월 일
등기
지배인을 둔 장소 서울 강남구 대치동 891
년 월 일 선임(1999.12.13.지배인을둔장소 변경 2000.1.3.등기) 년 월 일 등기
전 월 일 중기 지배인 이영우 650115-1780918 서울 성동구 옥수동 71-14
지배인 이성구 650115-1760916 시출 78당구 독구당 71-14 지배인을 둔 장소 서울 종로구 적선동 66 ®
년 월 일 선임(기타사항란으로부터 이기) 년 월 일
등기 PATENT
FALEUL

REEL: 012856 FRAME: 0462

JAN 1 4 2002 E

등기번호

044081

지배인을 둔 장소 서울 강남구 대치동 891

년 월 일 선임(1999.12.13.지배인을둔장소 변경 2000.1.3.등기)

년 월 일 등기

회사성립연월일

1949 년 10 월 15 일

등기용지의 개설 사유 및 연월일

상업등기처리규칙 부칙 제2조 제1항의 규정에 의하여 구등기용지로 부터이기

1995 년 01 월 03 일 등기

--- 이 하 여 백 ---

수수료 1,200원 영수함

서울지방법원 상업등기소

등기부 등본입니다. { 다만 신청이 없는 경우에는 효력이 없는 등기사항과 지배인(대리인), 지점(분사무소)의 등기사항을 생략하였습니다. } 서기 2001년 07월 12일 .

서울지방법원 상업등기소

둥기관 최행근

PATENTAGE

Practitioner's Docket No.

In re application of: Application No.: 0 /

Filed:

JAN 1 4 2007 P

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Group No.:

Examiner:

For:	
Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231	
	CCURACY OF TRANSLATION § 1.52(d), 1.55(a), 1.69)
I, the below named translator, hereby	y state:
My name and post office addres	ss are as stated below;
That I am knowledgeable in the	English language and in the language of the
attached document	
□ below identified document	
and I believe the attached English trans document.	slation to be a true and complete translation of this
(identify attached	or previously filed document)
The document for which the attached	English translation is being submitted is
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	Q/TRANSMISSION (37 C.F.R. § 1.8(a))
I hereby certify that this correspondence is, on t	the date shown below, being:
MAILING	FACSIMILE
☐ deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.	☐ transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office.
	Signature
Date:	
	(type or print name of person certifying)
	(Statement of Accuracy of Translation [5-3]—page 1 of 2)

☐ This foreign language document was filed in the PTO on				
	Ji Young KIM	Date: October 25, 2001		
Full name of the translator				
Signature of the trans	slatorJ. Y. Kīm			
ost Office Address 4th Floor, ROY Building, 90-6 Nonhyun-dong,				
	Kangnam-gu, Seoul, 135-010,	Korea		

(check and complete, if applicable)

(Statement of Accuracy of Translation [5-3]—page 2 of 2)



MARCH 18, 2002

PTAS

WARE, FRESSOLA, VAN DER SLUYS ET AL FRANCIS J. MAGUIRE 755 MAIN STREET P.O. BOX 224 MONROE, CT 06468 Chief Information Officer Washington, DC 20231 www.uspto.gov



101957221A

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101957221

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING DOES NOT ADEQUATELY IDENTIFY THE PROPERTY NUMBER(S). THE APPLICATION NUMBER AND SERIES CODE OR THE SERIAL NUMBER AND FILING DATE IS REQUIRED.

LAZENA MARTIN, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECEIVED WARE, FRESSOLA, VAN DER SLUYS & ADOLPHSON

MAR 2 5 2002

ANS'D.

PATENT

WARE, FRESSOLA, VAN DER SLUYS & ADOLPHSON LLP

PATENT, TRADEMARK, COPYRIGHT AND COMPUTER LAW COUNSEL

BRADFORD GREEN, BUILDING FIVE

755 MAIN STREET

P. O. BOX 224

MONROE, CONNECTICUT 06468

TELEPHONE: (203) 261-1234

FACSIMILE: (203) 261-5676

E MAIL: mail@wfva.net

PETER C. VAN DER SLUYS (1939-1991)

KENNETH Q. LAO, Ph.D. PATENT AGENT

April 18, 2002

*MA AND NY BAR **VA AND NY BAR

ANDREW T. HYMAN

ROBERT H. WARE

ALFRED A. FRESSOLA

WILLIAM J. BARBER

MILTON M. OLIVER*

JACK M. PASQUALE

THADDIUS J. CARVIS

STEPHEN B. SHEAR**

JAMES A. RETTER, Ph.D.

JAMES R. FREDERICK

K. BRADFORD ADOLPHSON

FRANCIS J. MAGUIRE, JR.

Assistant Commissioner for Patents U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington DC 20231

Att: Lazena Martin, Examiner Assignment Division

Re: Non-Recordation of Name Change Document

Hyundai Electronics Industries Co., Ltd. to

Hynix Semiconductor Inc.

Our Ref. 317-001

This will acknowledge receipt of a Notice of Non-Recordation of Document for the reason that the document does not adequately identify the property number(s).

The document in question is a Certified Registration of a name change from Hyundai Electronics Industries Co., Ltd. to Hynix Semiconductor Inc., along with an English translation of the same, and was clearly marked as a name change document only. This document was filed concurrently with a check in the amount of \$600 and an assignment of 15 properties originally owned by Hyundai Electronics Industries Co., Ltd., now Hynix Semiconductor Inc., to Hyundai Display Technology Inc. The assignment of these properties has been duly recorded on January 14, 2002 at Reel/Frame 012475/0890.

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Waghington D.C. 20231.

-

PATENT

Enclosed is a new recordation form cover sheet, a copy of the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document listing the 15 properties in question, the original Recordation Form Cover Sheet with attachments as returned to us, and a check in the amount of \$600. We trust that this name change document will be recorded as of January 14, 2002, since this mailing is being made within 30 days of the Notice of Non-recordation.

Respectfully submitted,

Francis J. Maguire

Attorney for the Applicant Registration No. 31,391

FJM/mbh
April 18, 2002
WARE, FRESSOLA, VAN DER SLUYS
& ADOLPHSON LLP
755 Main Street, PO Box 224
Monroe CT 06468
(203) 261-1234